
AQUATIC ANIMAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT 
FOR SUSTAINABLE AQUACULTURE

Jointly organised by

Faculty of Fisheries,
Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies

&
Department of Fisheries, Government of Kerala

With the participation of Scientists and 

 ICAR Fisheries Research Institutes and Universities

Faculty from

National Webinar on

on the Occasion of the Release of
Standard Operating Procedures 

for Aquatic Animal Health Management

on
25.8.2020 Tuesday
Time:  10.20 AM



Welcome address: 

Director of Fisheries

Presidential address: 

 
Hon. Minister for Fisheries, 
Cashew and Harbour Industries

Inauguration of the Webinar and 
Release of the SoP 
on Aquatic Animal Health Management 

Keynote Address: 

DDG-ICAR (Fisheries Science)

Felicitations: 

Director, ICAR-CIFT

 
Director, ICAR-CMFRI

Vote of Thanks: 

Registrar, KUFOS

Shri. M. G. Rajamanickam IAS,

Smt. J. MercykuttyAmma,

Dr. J. K. Jena,

Dr. C.N. Ravishankar, 

Dr. A. Gopalakrishnan,

Dr.B.Manojkumar,

Shri. Pinarayi Vijayan, 
Hon. Chief Minister of Kerala

National Webinar on
AQUATIC ANIMAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT  FOR SUSTAINABLE AQUACULTURE

on the Occasion of the Release of
Standard Operating Procedures  for Aquatic Animal Health Management

Jointly organised by

Faculty of Fisheries, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies

&

Department of Fisheries, Government of Kerala

P
ro

gr
am

m
e

on
 2

5.
8.

20
20

 T
ue

sd
ay

T
im

e:
  1

0.
20

 A
M



WEBINAR SESSION

Chair : Dr. K. Riji John, Dean (Fisheries), KUFOS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Viral diseases of importance in tropical aquaculture and their 
control measures- Dr. K. Riji  John, Dean Fisheries, KUFOS, 
Kochi

: Current status of shrimp viral diseases with special reference 
to South and Southeast Asia- Dr. K.V. Rajendran, HOD, 
Principal Scientist, ICAR-CIFE, Mumbai

 Role of surveillance programme in disease control in aquatic 
animals- Dr. P. K. Pradhan, Principal Scientist, ICAR-NBFGR, 
Lucknow

Emerging bacterial diseases in freshwater and brackish water 
finfish aquaculture and their control measures- Dr. Rosalind 
George, Professor & Head, FCRI, TNJFU, Thoothukudi

Recent advances in disease diagnostics in aquaculture-
Dr. B.K. Das, Principal Scientist & Director, ICAR-CIFRI, 
Barrackpore, Kolkata

: Addressing disease concerns in mariculture- Dr. N.K. Sanil, 
Senior Scientist, ICAR-CMFRI, Kochi

: Prevention of transboundary diseases through effective 
quarantine- Dr. S. K. Otta, Principal Scientist, ICAR-CIBA, 
Chennai

: Emerging viral diseases with special reference to Infectious 
Spleen and Kidney Necrosis Virus (ISKNV) and Red Sea 
Bream Irido Virus (RSIV)- Dr. S.K. Girisha, Assistant 
Professor, College of Fisheries, Mangalore

 Adoption of best management practices: a key to disease 
prevention in aquaculture - Dr. Devika Pillai, Professor & 
Head, KUFOS, Kochi

Dynamics aiding rise and spread of AMR in aquaculture: 
Probable mitigation measures- Dr. M. M. Prasad, Principal 
Scientist, ICAR-CIFT, Kochi

Parasitic disease load in Indian freshwater aquaculture and 
their remedial measures- Dr.P.K.Sahoo, Principal Scientist, 
ICAR-CIFA, Bhubaneswar

11.30-11.45 AM :

11.45-12.00

12.00-12.15 PM:

12.15-12.30 PM:

12.30-12.45 PM:

12.45-1.00 PM

2.00-2.15 PM

2.15-2.30 PM

2.30-2.45 PM :

2.45-3.00 PM :

3.00-3.15 PM

BREAK

 :



How to register: Interested persons can register through the following link: 

Selection will be on first come first basis. The registered participants 
will be given e-certificates. There will be live streaming of the programme through  

https://www.facebook.com/KUFOSPanangad

Who can participate: Scientists, Faculty of academic institutions, 
Officers, Researchers, Students and Aqua farmers.

in case of any difficulty contact programmer @ kufos.ac.in

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Chief Patron  : Smt. Tinku Biswal, IAS.,
Secretary (Fisheries), Govt. of Kerala  
& Vice Chancellor i/c, KUFOS

Patron  : Shri. M. G. Rajamanickam,IAS.
Director of Fisheries, Govt. of Kerala

Chairman : Dr. K. Riji John, Dean (Fisheries), KUFOS

Organising Secretaries : Dr. Devika Pillai, 
Director of Research i/c, KUFOS

Shri. Ignatius Mandro, Joint Director,
Department of Fisheries, Govt. of Kerala

Welcome : Dr. B. Manojkumar, Registrar, KUFOS

Report of the Webinar : Dr. K. Riji John, Chairman, AAHMSA

Remarks of the Chair : Smt. Tinku Biswal, IAS

Vote of Thanks : Dr. Devika Pillai
Organising Secretary, AAHMSA

FEEDBACK and  DISCUSSION

Chair: Smt. Tinku Biswal, IAS,  
Secretary (Fisheries), Govt. of Kerala & Vice Chancellor i/c, KUFOS

3.15PM  CONCLUDING SESSION

https://www.facebook.com/janakeeyamatsyakrishi.kerala.9

http://kufos.ac.in/webinars/

https://www.facebook.com/KUFOSPanangad
https://www.facebook.com/janakeeyamatsyakrishi.kerala.9
http://kufos.ac.in/webinars/

