## National Webinar on

# AQUATIC ANIMAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT FOR SUSTAINABLE AQUACULTURE

on the Occasion of the Release of Standard Operating Procedures for Aquatic Animal Health Management





Jointly organised by



Faculty of Fisheries,
Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies
&

Department of Fisheries, Government of Kerala

With the participation of Scientists and Faculty from ICAR Fisheries Research Institutes and Universities

on 25.8.2020 Tuesday Time: 10.20 AM on the Occasion of the Release of Standard Operating Procedures for Aquatic Animal Health Management

Jointly organised by

Faculty of Fisheries, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies &

Department of Fisheries, Government of Kerala





Welcome address: Shri. M. G. Rajamanickam IAS, Director of Fisheries

Presidential address:

**Smt. J. MercykuttyAmma,** Hon. Minister for Fisheries, Cashew and Harbour Industries

Inauguration of the Webinar and Release of the SoP on Aquatic Animal Health Management

Shri. Pinarayi Vijayan, Hon. Chief Minister of Kerala

Keynote Address:

Dr. J. K. Jena, DDG-ICAR (Fisheries Science)

Felicitations:

Dr. C.N. Ravishankar, Director, ICAR-CIFT

Dr. A. Gopalakrishnan, Director, ICAR-CMFRI

Vote of Thanks: Dr.B.Manojkumar, Registrar, KUFOS

# WEBINAR SESSION

### Chair: Dr. K. Riji John, Dean (Fisheries), KUFOS

1. 11.30-11.45 AM :	Viral diseases of importance in tropical aquaculture and their control measures- <b>Dr. K. Riji John,</b> Dean Fisheries, KUFOS, Kochi
2. 11.45-12.00 :	Current status of shrimp viral diseases with special reference to South and Southeast Asia- <b>Dr. K.V. Rajendran,</b> HOD, Principal Scientist, ICAR-CIFE, Mumbai
3. 12.00-12.15 PM:	Role of surveillance programme in disease control in aquatic animals- <b>Dr. P. K. Pradhan</b> , Principal Scientist, ICAR-NBFGR, Lucknow
4. 12.15-12.30 PM:	Emerging bacterial diseases in freshwater and brackish water finfish aquaculture and their control measures- <b>Dr. Rosalind George</b> , Professor & Head, FCRI, TNJFU, Thoothukudi
5. 12.30-12.45 PM:	Recent advances in disease diagnostics in aquaculture- <b>Dr. B.K. Das,</b> Principal Scientist & Director, ICAR-CIFRI, Barrackpore, Kolkata
6. 12.45-1.00 PM:	Addressing disease concerns in mariculture- <b>Dr. N.K. Sanil,</b> Senior Scientist, ICAR-CMFRI, Kochi
BREAK	
7. 2.00-2.15 PM :	Prevention of transboundary diseases through effective quarantine- <b>Dr. S. K. Otta,</b> Principal Scientist, ICAR-CIBA, Chennai
8. 2.15-2.30 PM :	Emerging viral diseases with special reference to Infectious Spleen and Kidney Necrosis Virus (ISKNV) and Red Sea Bream Irido Virus (RSIV)- <b>Dr. S.K. Girisha</b> , Assistant Professor, College of Fisheries, Mangalore
9. 2.30-2.45 PM :	Adoption of best management practices: a key to disease prevention in aquaculture - <b>Dr. Devika Pillai</b> , Professor & Head, KUFOS, Kochi
10 2.45-3.00 PM :	Dynamics aiding rise and spread of AMR in aquaculture: Probable mitigation measures- <b>Dr. M. M. Prasad</b> , Principal Scientist, ICAR-CIFT, Kochi
11) 3.00-3.15 PM :	Parasitic disease load in Indian freshwater aquaculture and their remedial measures- <b>Dr.P.K.Sahoo</b> , Principal Scientist,

#### 3.15PM CONCLUDING SESSION

Chair: **Smt. Tinku Biswal, IAS,** Secretary (Fisheries), Govt. of Kerala & Vice Chancellor i/c, KUFOS

Welcome : Dr. B. Manojkumar, Registrar, KUFOS Report of the Webinar : Dr. K. Riji John, Chairman, AAHMSA

#### FEEDBACK and DISCUSSION

Remarks of the Chair : Smt. Tinku Biswal, IAS

Vote of Thanks : Dr. Devika Pillai

Organising Secretary, AAHMSA

#### **ORGANISING COMMITTEE**

Chief Patron : Smt. Tinku Biswal, IAS.,

Secretary (Fisheries), Govt. of Kerala & Vice Chancellor i/c, KUFOS

Patron : Shri. M. G. Rajamanickam, IAS.

Director of Fisheries, Govt. of Kerala

Chairman : Dr. K. Riji John, Dean (Fisheries), KUFOS

Organising Secretaries : Dr. Devika Pillai,

Director of Research i/c, KUFOS Shri. Ignatius Mandro, Joint Director, Department of Fisheries, Govt. of Kerala



Who can participate: Scientists, Faculty of academic institutions, Officers, Researchers, Students and Aqua farmers.

How to register: Interested persons can register through the following link:

#### http://kufos.ac.in/webinars/

in case of any difficulty contact programmer @ kufos.ac.in

Selection will be on first come first basis. The registered participants will be given e-certificates. There will be live streaming of the programme through

https://www.facebook.com/KUFOSPanangad

https://www.facebook.com/janakeeyamatsyakrishi.kerala.9